
METSIMAHOLO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
Supply Chain Management Unit hereby invites bids for the following requirements:

Bid No.MLM Bid Description Evaluation Criteria CIDB 
Grading Bid Fee

Compulsory 
Briefing 
Meeting

Venue Closing 
Date

Technical 
Contact 
Person

01/2013/14 Request for Proposals: Supply Chain 
Management System

80/20 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
n/a R250.00 n/a n/a 01/10/2013

at 11H00
Ms L. Radebe
016 973 8744

02/2013/14 Training of Ward Committee Members
80/20 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
n/a R250.00 n/a n/a 01/10/2013

at 11H00
Mr S. 

Hlongwane
016 973 8435

03/2013/14

Appointment of a service provider to 
deliver final notices for late payments, 
disconnection and reconnection of 
electricity and water meters, reading of 
meters on request, audit of meters and 
ripple relays for the municipality for a 
period of 3 years

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
n/a R500.00 25/09/2013

at 10H00

Municipal 
Foyer, finance 

building, 
2nd floor

01/10/2013
at 11H00

Mr T. Khoza
016 973 8375

04/2013/14

Appointment of a professional service 
provider to Design, manage the project, 
supervise the works and the handing 
over of  a sport complex project in 
Refengkgotso

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
n/a R500.00 30/09/2013

at 09H00

Municipal 
Foyer, finance 

building, 
2nd floor

08/10/2013
at 11H00

Mr T. Masekela
016 973 8486

05/2013/14

Appointment of a professional service 
provider to Design, manage the project, 
supervise the works and the handing 
over of a sport complex project in 
Metsimaholo 

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
n/a R500.00 30/09/2013

at 09H00

Municipal 
Foyer, finance 

building,
 2nd floor

08/10/2013
at 11H00

Mr T. Masekela
016 973 8486

06/2013/14

Appointment of a professional service 
provider to Design, manage the project, 
supervise the works and handing over 
of the  electrical network project of the 
township establishment in Amelia 

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
n/a R500.00 26/09/2013

at 09H30

Municipal 
Foyer, finance 

building, 
2nd floor

01/10/2013
at 11H00

Mr H. van Wyk
016 973 8309

07/2013/14

Appointment of a service provider for 
the repair of mechanical and electrical 
equipment as well as supply of material 
on the bases of as and when needed for 
a period of three years

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
n/a R500.00 25/09/2013

at 11H00

Municipal 
Foyer, finance 
building, 2nd 

floor

04/10/2013
at 11H00

Mr H. van Wyk
016 973 8309

08/2013/14
Appointment of a service provider for 
mechanical support of the pump stations 
for a period of three years

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
6ME  or 
higher R500.00 27/09/2013

at 9H30

Municipal 
Foyer, finance 

building, 
2nd floor

04/10/2013
at 11H00

Mr M.C Botha
016 973 8327

09/2013/14
Appointment of a service provider for 
resurfacing and sealing of roads in the 
area of Metsimaholo Local Municipality 
for a period of three years

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price

4SB and 
4CE or 
higher

R500.00 27/09/2013
at 10H30

Municipal 
Foyer, finance 

building, 
2nd floor

04/10/2013
at 11H00

Mr M.C Botha
016 973 8327

10/2013/14
Leasing of Construction Heavy Duty 
Machinery in the area of Metsimaholo 
Local Municipality

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
4CE or 
higher R500.00 n/a n/a 04/10/2013

at 11H00
Mr M.C Botha
016 973 8327 

11/2013/14 Supply and Delivery of Cold Asphalt for a 
period of 3 years 90/10 n/a R500.00 n/a n/a 01/10/2013

at 11H00
Mr M.C Botha
016 973 8327

12/2013/14

Re-advertisement
Appointment of a service provider 
to design and develop a plan for the 
establishment of a new landfill site 
for Metsimaholo Municipality and for 
the closure of the Sasolburg municipal 
landfill site

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
n/a R500.00 25/09/2013

at 12H00

Municipal 
Foyer, finance 

building, 
2nd floor

01/10/2013
at 11H00

Mr M. Penkin
016 973 8414

13/2013/14
Re-advertisement
Appointment of a specialised service 
provider to repair a prumbled roof for 
municipal civic building

80/20 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
2GB or 
higher R250.00 26/09/2013

at 11H00

Municipal 
Foyer, finance 

building, 
2nd floor

01/10/2013
at 11H00

Mr J Banda
016 973 8760

14/2013/14
Re-advertisement
Removal of bucket System in Deneysville 
and Oranjeville

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
n/a R500.00 n/a n/a 01/10/2013

at 11H00
Mr M.C Botha
016 973 8327

15/2013/14
Re-advertisement
Supply and Delivery of Plumbing material 
for a period of three years

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price
n/a R500.00 n/a n/a 01/10/2013

at 11H00
Mr M.C Botha
016 973 8327

16/2013/14
Re-advertisement
Supply, Delivery, Installation and 
maintenance of air conditioners for a 
period of three years

90/10 - The bids will be 
evaluated in terms of 

functionality and price

2ME 
or 

higher
R500.00 26/09/2013

at 12H30

Municipal 
Foyer, finance 

building, 
2nd floor

01/10/2013
at 11H00

Mr F. Van 
Rooyen
016 973 
8780/1

Bid terms and conditions:
Bids shall be evaluated and adjudication in accordance with the Supply Chain Management Policy of Metsimaholo Local Municipality. Briefing meeting where indicated 
is compulsory, and no bids shall be considered if the meeting was not attended by the bidder or representative thereof. Bid documents will be available at the SCM 
Manager’s Office, Metsimaholo Local Municipality, Civic Centre, finance building, 1st floor, Sasolburg from 19th SEPTEMBER 2013 after 13H00. Non-refundable bid 
document fee is payable in cash between 07:30am and 15:30pm at the cashiers in the Rates Hall, Metsimaholo Local Municipality. 
Bids endorsed with their specific Bid Numbers must be placed in the tender box located at Metsimaholo Local Municipality, Groung floor, Civic Centre,  Fichardt 
Street, Sasolburg No faxed or e-mailed bids shall be accepted. The municipality reserves the right to accept any tender price and not 
necessarily the lowest, and to withdraw any bid before the award.
According to the supply Chain Management regulations issued by the minister of finance in terms of sec.168 of the MFMA, act 56 of 2003 
which states that the persons in the service of the state such as Councilors, and other elected representative (MPs, MPLs), public servants, 
national and provincial, municipal officials, and others, directors of public and municipal entities are barred from making business with 
the state.                                                                                                                                              Notice No: 10/2013
MR. S.M MOLALA - MUNICIPAL MANAGER


